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MM/DD/YY MM/DD/YY

- A. REGISTRANT IDENTIFICATION
NAME OF BROKER-DEALER:

BLUE MARBLE FINANCIAL, LLC OFFICIAL USE ONLY

FIRM 1D. NO.

ADDRESS OF PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS: (Do not use P.O. Box No.)
1925 W. JOHN CARPENTER FREEWAY, SUITE 550

(No. and Strest)

_IRVING, TX 75063

(City) (Stats) (Zip Cod2)

NAME AND TELEPHONE NUMBER OF PERSON TO CONTACT IN REGARD TO THIS REPORT
MICHELLE MOBLY - (972) 661-5402

(Area Code — Telephone No.)

B. ACCOUNTANT IDENTIFICATION

INDEPENDENT PUBLIC ACCOUNTANT whose opinion is contained in this Report*

- DELOITTE & TOUCHE, LLP

Name — if individual, state last, first, middle name,

200 ROSS AVENUE SUITE 1600 DALLAS, TX 75201-6778
(Addras) (City) (State) Zip Code)

ZHECK ONE:
3 Certified Public Accountant
0 Public Accountant
O Accountant not resident in United States or any of its possessions. { ,}

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

fior dependent public accourntiant
must be supported by a statement of facts and circumstances relied on as the basis for t§e exy . See section 240.17a-5(e)(2).

- R FPlotential persons who are to vespond to the eollection of information
SEC 1410 (3-91) tontained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays

a currently valid () YNR conteol number.
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OATH OR AFFIRMATION

oo

1, MICHELLE MOBLY ‘5, swear.(or afﬁrm) that, to the
best of my knowledge and belief the accompanying financial statement and supporting schédules pertaining to the firm of
BLUE MARBLE FINANCIAL, LLC

JUNE 30 2002 , are true and correct. I further swear (or affirm) that neither the company
nOr any partner, proprietor, pr1nc1pal officer 0; director has any proprietary interest in any account classified soley as that of
a customer, except as follows:
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Signarure

VICE PRESIDENT & TREASURER

- Title

This report** contains (check all applicable boxes):

0 (a) Facing pags.

& (b) Statement of Financial Condition.

B (¢) Statement of Income (Loss).

Kl . (d) Statement of Changes in Financial Condition.

K (e) Statement of Changes in Stockholders’ Equity or Parmers or Sole Propnetor s Capital.

O (f) Statement of Changes in Liabilities Subordinated to Claims of Creditors.

£ (g) Computation of Net Capital

O (h) Computation for Determination of Reserve Requirements Pursuant to Rule 15¢3-3.

O (@) Information Relating to the Possession or control Requirements Under Rule 15¢3-3.

(i) A Reconciliation, including appropriate explanation, of the Computation of Net Capital Under Rule 15¢3-1 and the
Computation for Determination of the Reserve Requirements Under Exhibit A of Rule 15¢3-3.

O (X) A Reconciliation between the audited and unaudited Statements of Financial Condition with respect to methods of con-
solidation.

Kl (1) An Oath or Affirmation.

El (m) A copy of the SIPC Supplemental Report.

& (n) A report describing any material inadequacies found to exist or found to have existed since the date of the previous audit.

**For conditions of confidential treatment of certain portions of this filing, see section 240.17a-5(e)(3).



BLUE MARBLE FINANCIAL LLC
(A Subsidiary of Q4i, Inc.)

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL CONDITION
JUNE 30, 2002

ASSETS
CURRENT ASSETS:
Cash
Accounts receivable - trade

Accounts receivable - other
Prepaid fees and insurance

Total current assets
LEASE DEPOSIT WITH THE PARENT

TOTAL

LIABILITIES AND MEMBERS’ EQUITY
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE AND ACCRUED EXPENSES
COMMITMENTS AND CONTINGENCIES (Note 6)
MEMBERS’ EQUITY:

Contributed capital
Accumulated deficit

Total member’s equity

TOTAL

See notes to financial statements.

$ 136,640
18,593
973
10,920
167,126
9,333

$ 176459

§ 13,417

796,289
(633,247)

163,042

$ 176,459




