

03054732

IISSION

_ AND ENDING _

ANNUAL AUDITED REPORT **FORM X-17A-5** PART III

OMB APPROVAL

OMB Number: 3235-0123 Expires: September 30, 1998

Estimated average burden hours per response . . . 12.00

SEC FILE NUMBER

52454

06/30/02

MM/DD/YY

• •		rA		J FAGE
Required	\mathbf{of}	Brokers	and	Dealers

07/01/01

B 8.J.J.

REPORT FOR THE PERIOD BEGINNING ___

Pursuant to Section 17 of the Information Securities Exchange Act of 1934 and Rule 17a-5 Thereunder

MM/DD/YY

NAME OF BROKER-DEALER: BLUE MARBLE FINANCIAL, LLC ADDRESS OF PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS: (Do not use P.O. Box No.) 1925 W. JOHN CARPENTER FREEWAY, SUITE 550 (No. and Street)	OFFICIAL USE ONLY FIRM ID. NO.
ADDRESS OF PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS: (Do not use P.O. Box No.) 1925 W. JOHN CARPENTER FREEWAY, SUITE 550	
1925 W. JOHN CARPENTER FREEWAY, SUITE 550	FIRM ID. NO.
1925 W. JOHN CARPENTER FREEWAY, SUITE 550	
(iii Iii Siiii)	
IRVING, TX 75063	
(City) (State)	(Zip Code)
NAME AND TELEPHONE NUMBER OF PERSON TO CONTACT IN REGARD TO TH	HIS REPORT
MICHELLE MOBLY	(972) 661-5402
	(Area Code — Telephone No.)
B. ACCOUNTANT IDENTIFICATION	
INDEPENDENT PUBLIC ACCOUNTANT whose opinion is contained in this Report*	
DELOITTE & TOUCHE, LLP (Name — if individual, state last, first, middle name)	
200 ROSS AVENUE, SUITE 1600 DALLAS, TX 75201-6778	
(Address) (City) (State)	Zip Code)
CHECK ONE:	PROCESSE
☐ Certified Public Accountant	PROCESOR
☐ Public Accountant	APR 21 2003
☐ Accountant not resident in United States or any of its possessions.	THOMSON
FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY	FINANCIAL

Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB control number.

OATH OR AFFIRMATION

I. MICHELLE MOBLY	
best of my knowledge and belief the accompan	ying financial statement and supporting schedules pertaining to the firm of
BLUE MARBLE FINANCIAL, LLC	, as of
JUNE 30 2002	are true and correct. I further swear (or affirm) that neither the company
nor any partner, proprietor, principal officer or a customer, except as follows:	director has any proprietary interest in any account classified soley as that of
MUNO MUNICIPALITA	
AST PUBLICATION	Ω_{1} Ω_{2} Ω_{3}
SATE OF THE SOLUTION OF THE SO	The chelle 1160th
Management Market Committee Committe	VICE PRESIDENT & TREASURER
Died on	Title
That Muran	;
Notary Public	
This report** contains (check all applicable box	es): _/
(a) Facing page.	
(b) Statement of Financial Condition.	
(c) Statement of Income (Loss).	
(d) Statement of Changes in Financial Con	
	Equity or Partners' or Sole Proprietor's Capital.
(f) Statement of Changes in Liabilities Sub	ordinated to Claims of Creditors.
∑ (g) Computation of Net Capital☐ (h) Computation for Determination of Res	erve Requirements Pursuant to Rule 15c3-3.
	or control Requirements Under Rule 15c3-3.
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	explanation, of the Computation of Net Capital Under Rule 15c3-1 and the
,	Reserve Requirements Under Exhibit A of Rule 15c3-3.
	d unaudited Statements of Financial Condition with respect to methods of con-
solidation.	
🖾 (l) An Oath or Affirmation.	
(m) A copy of the SIPC Supplemental Repo	ort.
(n) A report describing any material inadequa	acies found to exist or found to have existed since the date of the previous audit

^{**}For conditions of confidential treatment of certain portions of this filing, see section 240.17a-5(e)(3).

BLUE MARBLE FINANCIAL LLC (A Subsidiary of Q4i, Inc.)

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL CONDITION JUNE 30, 2002

ASSETS	
CURRENT ASSETS: Cash Accounts receivable - trade Accounts receivable - other Prepaid fees and insurance	\$ 136,640 18,593 973 10,920
Total current assets	167,126
LEASE DEPOSIT WITH THE PARENT	9,333
TOTAL	<u>\$ 176,459</u>
LIABILITIES AND MEMBERS' EQUITY	
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE AND ACCRUED EXPENSES	\$ 13,417
COMMITMENTS AND CONTINGENCIES (Note 6)	•
MEMBERS' EQUITY: Contributed capital Accumulated deficit	796,289 (633,247)
Total member's equity	163,042
TOTAL	\$ 176,459

See notes to financial statements.